4 2 |
NOTES: REVISIONS
10 GENERAL NOTES REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
11 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM, IMPERIAL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND SHOWN IN BRACKETS [X.X] JP1130 RW1043
20 DESIGN NOTES C UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 7, 8, 11 S7JUN1 8000036045
3.0 MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS YC1059 YC1015
D | UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 9, 10, 11, 12
3.1 TIGHTEN HARDWARES, TORQUE VALUE ARE SHOWN BELOW AS REFERENCE, v 12JAN23 40161675CMO
M6: TORQUE 46.0 IN-LB OR 5.2 N-M (W/ THREADED CAST AL) ’ 08MAY25 50102662AMO
M6: TORQUE 75.0 IN-LB OR 8.5 N-M (W/ STEEL NUT) c REDESIGNED THE LAYOUT, ADDED 711057 JX1002
M8: TORQUE 6.6 FT-LB OR 9.0 N-M (W/ THREADED CAST AL) CONFIGURATION 16 & 17 20AUG25 | 50104508AMO
M10: TORQUE 16.2 FT-LB OR 22 N-M (W/ THREADED CAST AL) G ADDED CONFIGURATION 18 & 19 ZL1057 JX1002
1/4-20: TORQUE 4.8 FT-LB OR 6.6 N-M 10SEP25 | 50104835AMO
[3.2> CONFIGURATIONS AND QUANTITY OF EQUIPMENTS IN INSTALLATION ARE LISTED ON TABLE.
[3.2>APPROVED ERICSSON RADIO CONFIGURATIONS
CONFIGURATION
RRU11 | RRU32 4415 4426 4478 8843 4449 2203 4435 4455 4461 4471 4490 4890 6308 ACO08 2205 DIPLEXER | RAYCAP
1 2 1 1
2 2 1 1
3 2 1 1 1
4 2 1 1 1
o 2 1 1 1
6 1 1 1 1
7 1 1 1 1
8 4 1 1 1
9 1 1 1 1
10 1 1 1 1
11 1 1 1 1
12 1 1 1
13 1 1 1 1
14 1 1
15 1 1
16 1 1 1
17 1 1 1
18 1 1
19 1 1
AN DREW@ an Amphenol company
TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
1PLACE XX+ 0.25[6.4]  3pPLACE xxx(x1+ 0.06[1.5]
2PLACE xx(X]+ 0.12[3.0]  ANGLES + 0.5°
FINISH MATERIAL
5 NAME DATE TITLE
8 S [ [T OT7T7719
DENSITY Ibs/in® g%g
MASS Ibs L = g AD [PXT002 0971472025
VOLUME in® % § g RE |OMITTZ1 0or1512025—| SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.
SURFACE AREA n | 335 [Ecn 50104835AMO 1:6 760237600E1 INSTALL
HEIGHT SIZE  |AuthGroup  INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
LENGTH VERSION STATUS REVISION | VERSION | STATUS REVISION
Confidential WIDTH C 6 13 RE K 19 RE G 1 0F 22
4 2 ]



4 3 2 ]

RADIO INSTALLATION RADIO INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION 1 - RRU11
LHS MOUNTING BRACKET MTC399774-00 RHS MOUNTING BRACKET MTC399771-00 MTC399771-00
: : RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET
L " U N
A p.D A Do 8
8% & y
[ & & 3 Cagg %
o EC ©OE o %
B2 © Q2 {69658 B O®. o @3 ! %
PDpow & & @ p o ¢ g0 & % %
Ve o o a’o P o o &lo 4X M10 HARDWARE %
E E . 5 o ©
[ ; ; /6> © B 2
AC e g% A A e’ O A ¢ /
E E o o MTC399774-00
B o O & O FH® © FO_@H J
D D LHS MOUNTING
- @F - e BRACKET 2
o oS F® D@E © l" RRUT! 4X M10 HARDWARE
$ % o oS STEP 1
"A" RRUA1 "A" RRU11 A) INSTALL RRU11 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M10 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT
ng. "B": RRU32 WASHERS
B": RRU32
"D" 220X "D": 220X B) INSTALL RRU11 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M10 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT
"E" 4435 "E": 4449 WASHERS
"F". 4490/4890 4409
IIGII: 4461 G :8843
A CONFIGURATION 3 - 4415
CONFIGURATION 2 - RRU32
MTC399771-00
4X M10 HARDWARE MTC399774.00 RHS MOUNTING
RHS MOUNTING BRACKET
1 BRACKET
h
Nt
o 0
%\\ o 0 0 W
\\ = 4X M8 HARDWARE 0
- :\k'y\\ 1 0 9- .9
A %9 0 @g’ \@%@
( 09 ,0 0 —_
= Q ~
& g8%°2" o ey
0? w@% 4
jﬂ@ o % MTC399774-00
Cap - Fo’, o LHS MOUNTING -
oo 1 | Owﬂ BRACKET o 000
i 22| |0o? 2
MTC399774-00 ) 2% 0e
LHS MOUNTING 1) / -~ 4X M8 HARDWARE
BRACKET W= = <0
é: / STEP 1
; A@ﬁ A) INSTALL ERC4415 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS I ANDREW. :n amphenol compan
STEP 1 o pany
RRU32 +X M0 HARDWARE OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS —_
A) INSTALL RRU32 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M10 SCREWS, LOCK
Ai\,D FLAT WASHERS B) INSTALL ERC4415 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS 7602376001 INSTALL
OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS
B) INSTALL RRU32 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M10 SCREWS, LOCK Sz | ScAE  TDOCUMENTNG.
AND FLAT WASHERS C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING
SHEET
o @ 6 VERSION [ STATUS [ REVISION
Confidential 12 RE G 20F 22




4 3 2 ]
CONFIGURATION 4 - 4426 CONFIGURATION 5 - 4478

4X M8 HARDWARE 4X M8 HARDWARE

i
4 w
—MTC399771-00 —MTC399771-00
[ g RHS MOUNTING RHS MOUNTING
Lalllll -~ 200 00 BRACKET ! BRACKET
L G M ) 02
) 2 62 g%
%0 ® " gy g
. 00 09 P 0
) za[RS 0 E) ~ I 2 o
MTC399774-00— 21 ° ) sﬁﬂ ofyetLs. 4% = — IS QD@ L
00 N 1 o MTC399774-00 00 0%,
LHS MOUNTING | &= 2 o =2 0® I 0
BRACKET o8 0 LHS MOUNTING | o 3 - | o
29| Jo? BRACKET 009 6rcS's 8 22| Jo
| Ry {/\ - 'y
¢ / © 2
/ 4478
STEP 1 4X M8 HARDWARE STEP 1 4X M8 HARDWARE
A) INSTALL ERC4426 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS A) INSTALL ERC4478 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS
B) INSTALL ERC4426 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS B) INSTALL ERC4478 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS
CONFIGURATION 6 - 8843 CONFIGURATION 7 - 4449
8843
RADIO INSTALLATION 4449
MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1045-101-00 —
\ <= MTM1045-101-00
N N~ [
[o 1 f o] ) \
0 0 N
\\\ I // @
ok ) W | — §
S
B B g i ) & &@
OO OO 1
I @ ﬂ - \\\% = 29
\ \\ i ~ 00— ~_
A \l\ ’ ) ) \ ~
o e | , 10N
~ 8 -
0 O %> % @) 0 ° 0o -
< 0 0@
O CA) cé O I 2®
MTM1045-101-00
4X M8 HARDWARE
4X M8 HARDWARE STEP 1
A" 8843 STEP1 SlEr
5’4449 INSTALL ERC8843 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1045-101-00 LNRSATQ}EEFE%‘?O%?(LH()EOI\(IJ%lIJNNgTG P
USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS -101- :
SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT ANDREW. :n amphenol company
WASHERS TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL

DRAWING
SHEET

. @ J{J[ VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
Confidential 12 RE S 3 0F 22




4

CONFIGURATION 8 - 2203

_

MTC399774-00
LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET
)
&
6X M6 HARDWARE
STEP 1

A) INSTALL 2X ERC2203 RADIOS TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 6X M6 SEM SCREWS

B) INSTALL 2X ERC2203 RADIOS TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 6X M6 SEM SCREWS

CONFIGURATION 10 - 4415 AND 4449

MTC399774-00
LHS MOUNTING

BRACKET

[

4X M8 HARDWARE

STEP 1

cssoN

I

2

CONFIGURATION 9 - 2203 AND 4449

MTC399771-00

RHS MOUNTING

BRACKET T

G
—
MTC399774-00
LHS MOUNTIN

© BRACKET

X M6 HARDWARE
6X M6 STEP 1

[3X M6 HARDWARE

G

LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

CONFIGURATION 11 - 4435 AND 8843

MTC399771-00
RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

K

BRACKET

4X M8 HARDWARE

A) INSTALL ERC4415 RADIO TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8

SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4449 RADIO TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8

SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

MTC399774-00
LHS MOUNTING

4X M8 HARDWARE

4435

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC8843 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

Confidential

4X M8 HARDWARE

A) INSTALL 1X ERC2203 RADIO TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 3X M6 SEM SCREWS

B) INSTALL ERC4449 RADIO TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS,

4X M8 HARDWARE

MTC399771-00
RHS MOUNTING

BRACKET

—MTC399771-00

RHS MOUNTING

BRACKET

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C| 16

SCALE

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

12

RE

G

SHEET
4 OF 22



4 3 2 ]

CONFIGURATION 12 &13 - 4435 AND 2203 CONFIGURATION 14 - 4435 AND 4455
MTC399771-00
4X M8 HARDWARE 4X M8 HARDWARE RHS MOUNTING
MTC399771-00 BRACKET
4435 RHS MOUNTING 4435 4455—
BRACKET
(3
MTC300774-00—| ¢ "o P
LHS MOUNTING #©
w A
MT0399774-00JQ e BRACKET @
LHS MOUNTING ]
BRACKET
STEP 1 6X M6 HARDWARE STEP 1
A) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS A) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 I 4X M8 HARDWARE
SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS U

B) INSTALL ERC2203 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 6 SETS OF M6 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS
B) INSTALL ERC4455 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4

SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

CONFIGURATION 15 -4461 AND 4471 CONFIGURATION 16 - 4490 AND 6308

4471 6308 MTC399771-00
RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

Q) 0
@ 5 4X M8 HARDWARE
) 0 0/
0] o) @\@ @ QJ@ @@0?0 \\
2,9 5605 4X M8 HARDWARE
) 7
elc] 2 o9 g o
Q o) 6-=] © 9@ 2 [0) h@@\ - -~
/ et -
MTC399774-00 @ ﬂ o
LHS MOUNTING >3] |2
BRACKET 0 e
000 MT0399774-00/’°
@ =) 39877100 LHS MOUNTING
RHS MOUNTING BRACKET 4X M8 HARDWARE
BRACKET
STEP 1 STEP 1 o
A) INSTALL 4461 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK A)INSTALL ERC4490 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 ANDREW. :n amphenol company
AND FLAT WASHERS SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS TITLE
760237600E1 INSTALL
B) INSTALL 4471 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK B) INSTALL ERC6308 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4
AND FLAT WASHERS SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL

DRAWING

SHEET
. @ J{J[ VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
Confidential 12 RE S 5 OF 29




4 3
CONFIGURATION 17 - 4890 AND 6308

4X M8 HARDWARE

MTC399774-00
LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET g

4X M8 HARDWARE

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC4890 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS,
LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC6308 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS,
LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

CONFIGURATION 19 - 4490 AND 4435

4X M8 HARDWARE

MTC399774-00A

LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

4X M8 HARDWARE

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC4490 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS,
LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS,
LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

2

CONFIGURATION 18 - 4890 AND 4435

MTC399771-00
RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

MTC399771-00
RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

4X M8 HARDWARE

MTC399774-00
LHS MOUNTING 0
BRACKET 2=

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC4890 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS,

LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS,

LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

DIPLEXER INSTALLATION

DIPLEXER

MTM1031-1601

INSTALL THE DIPLEXER TO THE BRACKETS USING 4 SETS OF M5
CAPTIVE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH THE DIPLEXER

Confidential

MTM1031-1601

4X M8 HARDWARE

MTC399771

BRACKET

~—~— _

-00

RHS MOUNTING

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
12 RE G

SHEET
6 OF 22



2205 INSTALLATION

3X'M6 HARDWARE

MTC399770 ~~

MTC399770

INSTALL ERC2205 RADIO TO RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF
THE COMBO BRACKET USING 3 SETS OF M6 SEM SCREWS

Q

RAYCAP INSTALLATION

\@\M M6 HARDWARE

NSTALL RAYCAP TO THE COMBO BRACKET
USING 4 SETS OF M6 SEM SCREWS

ACO8 INSTALLATION

Confidential

MTC399760

INSTALL PSU AC08 TO THE BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF
M4 CAPTIVE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH THE PSU.

>

A

NDREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

12

RE

G

SHEET
7 OF 22



M6 SEM SCREWS

%
\
b

T
A
R

\

AR

]

i
i

0

A
\%

W

i
.

o

bl
i
AR
bl

W
|

W

W
\ %%%

W

R
v \

AR

7
W
W

b
1\
y
iy

|
i
T

\
i
i
i
A
i

0
\

i
(©)]

L

\
A
i
i
\

A
AR
B

i

\
W
i

I

T
i

W

.
i
L
]

A

W
o
0
)

i
i
S
i
il

W

N

GQfD

(O]

N

CONFIGURATION 1 TO 19 (EXCEPT 6 & 7) - SUB-ASSEMBLES INSTALLATION

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1 IN THE ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS OF M6 SEM

SCREWS ON EACH SIDE.

=
Z
0 s
&é?gzz%ggg
zZ
Z
o
7=
T
s
e
-
Zz____
2
2
2 2 =
_
=z
L g
_
Z

M6 SEM SCREWS

9

o
| — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

Confidential

.

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

12

RE

G

SHEET
8 OF 22



CONFIGURATION 6 TO 7 - SUB-ASSEMBLES INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS
M6 SEM SCREWS—\
~ .
o o o \
==
P =, a T ﬂ
==
%%ng Il
ez i T T THH
e I Wlinanlliannnellinnnellll]
-] |
e ==
= Ik
e oty o
Cer s e o [
= |
T e
===
I ENERERERERERREREREREREY
0 |
0
| ©®
. © I
/’/"/t%é; :|
]
=== ==
o2t |
" ° °
e
T ooy I °© °©
oo
e ° ° -
Feee—cceeo ) )
= rcer | | o |°|
oo -~
e
T 3l
Coo it e —
= ==
o222 O
—=c-==
% = = © © fimi]
/g NET—"=0 ] |
==1 =

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1IN THE ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 8 SETS OF M6 SEM

SCREWS. g

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING

Confidential

SHEET
@ él[ VERSION STATUS | REVISION
9 OF 22

12

RE

G




DIPLEXER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION

RAYCAP & ERC2205 ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION

_—DIPLEXER

1/4" NUTS, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

STEP 3 STEP 4

A) REMOVE THE PRE-INSTALLED COMBO BRACKET
BOLTS AND LOCK WASHERS

B) INSTALL THE DIPLEXER SUB-ASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"
NUTS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B Fey
‘-=’:3‘"‘V’E?_\Q

N

— N
e @
— N

—RAYCAP

M6 BOLTS AND LOCK WASHER

A) INSTALL RAYCAP & ERC2205 SUB-ASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 4 SETS OF M6

AN DREWo an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

Confidential

DRAWING

@ =

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

12

RE

G

SHEET
10 OF 22



L/

LHS PSU AC08 ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION

- b
0
0
0 A
: 4
g ol wr
e .
-
e sl 72
e =[ i %/ .
I / ’// .
ot .
////I%[ %/Q ]
= o
ez -
e ’// //
iy .
e 4
- 4
s 7
S5 i \ | 4
=~ 4
1 0 L L
ﬁ i
== il
® -y
& ° lI |l' ] .
@ pol ==L ol
® » =
H y
P RAYCAP @ | g%
= y
%% o éé/ %
= o ~ [ o
= i e | 7
e T = ! ’///// 7
////’%[ .
Tiiiiicics @ .
e y .
e . 2 %/ //z//’
= - v / _
e Lo 7 Q? -
— - === o Tl
— o / o o V//////
= —— 4
= = 77
e |7 )
= 7
,; 0 # 0
/— = So S SIS TN )

=

PSU ACO08

3X 1/4" HARDWARE

STEP 5

INSTALL PSU AC08 WITH BRACKET TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 3 SETS OF 1/4" NUT,
LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

RHS PSU AC08 ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION

STEP 6
INSTALL PSU AC08 WITH BRACKET TO THE

ENCLOSURE USING 3 SETS OF 1/4" NUT,
LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

Confidential

=0
L
AN

—PSU ACO08

3X 1/4" HARDWARE

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
12 RE G

SHEET
11 OF 22



C1: 2X RRU11 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION C2: 2XRRU32 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION

RRU32
- —RRU32
RRU11 ==
iy C A S 0
e B F # ]
= f e 0
. 4 ; —_ 4
= % =2 (0) j Zg
=2 /S =2 / _
=2 ¢ =2
] L /% N\ /ﬁ"/ﬁéﬁ% 0] %
@ | f &5t N |
__ / y o = / Al
5 Y 7 //ﬁ = _ / / |
S 7% - == / _
Tissii ity // ’ . fy/}’%’%[j . / _
o : = / .
//4’////»[3 /% %/é’ = - / -
T s / / 4 /5 " / / _
" ; /, = 0 4
- . 4 - / -
- / | - - v
o 5 7 ; = o ;
/ &)
& % I
/ ! |
b 0 )
%0 UMUTJ ‘/ ﬁ
) 1
g L U LA )
o y JO) {3 = ® =
© = o1 '
1B / 1 i ity
2 ‘ ! 7 ] /f/: RAYCAP ‘ / é/
=2 . ZZ S .
ZZZ2 / =z L] / .
= | % - = %
T j *" // = ] .
T ! /: = I / -
ez ay . . e _
Siiiiiiics . % S < % _
T . : . S |
2 o i 7 /’ Tiiiciiiss //
— _ % = | /é/
= N . = 5 / 4
= il & . T
| |y . - = =
s ‘ o e
Zéz// / ___.-"':,__.-i.-"':__.--j:.-": e | z’y i ‘
% g (’l: = 0 0 O S SSSS,s 0
A 0
L/
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. DIPLEXER
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. DIPLEXER INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company
TITLE
760237600E1 INSTALL
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
Confidential @ 6 VER182ION STQ;US REVIZION 1 or 2




C3: 2X 4415 + ERC2205 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION C4:2X 4426 + ERC2205 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION
4426 4426
4415 4415
e & S = @ ‘\ , ::": _:___—':::
— T LR "y e — - /5/3
s / = | = oy
'///_’ ) /é% /4/}% E@‘I L_" “(,_,, '_:§ //f/ %/gﬁ
=2 N 7%’4&29 e \é //?2% 52%%% /B ‘!ﬁﬁ N %%
> s & i - Il a3
,'13’;' % %7 %/ﬁ Tittiicicc . /é‘é}/’
— o . = i
= ’ . - | .
%%%%[j - . = s o
== Méﬁ T v
- L 1 g o
= ﬁé%/é/?// o | O 4
= 2
;//2‘/ 7 ‘\ / .
@ N [ HH
000 ~
1 0
ﬁ
®° o° .
| ® A WE
' © ey 7]
® m@ \ g 0 73 %,:
© . ) 0 /%//
0 /%; =2 . YCAP /%
' g Y g ) le {//Z%
. Ny - 4 / .
o i 22 i
- %/ﬁ% — Y | Al
= il /1D ol - 4 .
= y mul S . .
= y: U a = . .
| e - . |l o iy
= . 4 W% o 4 %/////
2 éféf}’//z}é J %/ o a;%/%% Z%‘Z%/;/;;Zﬁ A %/
-~ | 5%%// o A
- R = = |l o
i /S E/ = — SISO SSSE 0
féﬁ// > ShESS TS5 ) 0 0
0
DIPLEXER
— DIPLEXER
ERC2205
ERC2205
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY INCLUDED IN SSC760237600EXK OR >
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY ANDREW. :n amphenol company
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY —
760237600E1 INSTALL
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
Confidential @ 6 VER182ION STQ;US REVIZION 2 or 2




C5:2X 4478 + ERC2205 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION C6: 8843 + ERC2205 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION
4478 — 4478
8843
0 0 @
Ny
0
’ y i1
P 7 2z Yy
== iy [0 ////// = % .
y o . pr_ P
7 %% e é/ .
. - — .
T ——— S e a/ i
ez 7 /////Z// e %// ’
T | . s -
= ,//// . o .
e . . i -
//z/,%[ . o e -
S 7 / o e -
Titsitis s 7 7 /?//’ oo .
e . 7 - = 4
o {%/Z/// g o 4
— i /4 — 7
4 7 _ 4
Saii i &/// e l
Tt sy o8 | 4 = 4
s > i1 i o 7
T8
2 ﬁ m_
-
® , O O '
ﬂkﬂ@ | / m |
® . @
® @ ': 71
\ © i ; ' . 3 y
' s /% ! 7 0 o ) %%
= o ‘ /%////2% /%)/?2 . < / éé%ﬁ
e _ 114 e y
ZZ - o ANl
= o | i — 7 4 “INE
= % "W N7 o Y 1 N7 //}//’
= y . o y .
= /?// . . -
= . . T . -
2 _ . e - .
= %/ - s . i
= ;/? 4 . — . 4 .
St ] ///// a/%/ /?//’ e : //// af
St % a//// o = / 4 v _
i § ;/9 4 5 g////// Tiiiirios i ; ° 5 . 4
S s 7 () > 7 /? e a// 4
o / - %éé/ o 4 éé
== - — & = =1 %
— == 7 = " 4 0
= ° g
///g /‘; O S S o=
= S £S5 S e 0 =SS oSS Sees !
0 SO S SSSS,s 0
0
0
DIPLEXER
ERC2205
ERC2205 DIPLEXER
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
SHOWN FOR REFERENGE ONLY. CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR /
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY ANDREW. :n amphenol company
&

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION STATUS | REVISION
Confidential " RE G | 140F22




C8:4X 2203 + ERC2205 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION

C7: 4490 + ERC2205 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION

44901 2203
0
////// ' 0
Iy )
//2 2%
= . /?/% =
2 N
/f%ﬁz 12 //Z% /Zéﬁ??%
N2 . . N\
N . .
. .
52 2 Y ==
— - ?{% —_
= . / T
o i./. / T
. . —
= :..
;‘ 4 %///// %%5
Soticicioo| v 7 e
Sicir o o 4 T4
¢ ; =~
= —s
\

i
® ®
® ) ®
] ]
' /% '
2 ! %% 2
==z Y ] =
Z /%///;/% ZZ
s %//% e
oz
= é . —
T y 11 ///;//’ =
I ! / // ///’ e
it W ; // o St
e . . o
%// ’ | . =
- - e -~
= N % 4 ® %/Z% =
— v e ° . 4 =
4 %5/ oo
4 =
=) 7 ="
= /—0 5550555’55@: 0 ij/i)
L/
DIPLEXER
ERC2205 ERC2205

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

e

N
<

3
D\

N

NN

NN

N

N\
NN

N

N
RN

N

N

Nhininnmne
\\\\%Q\\
.

\§\?\§\

N

N

MM

Confidential

N o
=D

o

N

\§§§§\‘N‘&\

.

M
N

N

N
\
\
N

MR
NN ‘X
N ,\\

N
\\§\
X

N
RN
N

NnHimnmmmmmnmmnmm—__

NSNS

N
N
N
N

N

N\

N
NN

N
NN
\

=
=

2203

DIPLEXER

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C | 112

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
12 RE G

SHEET
15 OF 22



C9: 2203 + 4449 + ERC2205 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION C10: 4415 + 4449 + ERC2205 + RAYCAP INSTALLATION

2203 4449 —4449
S 7 0 0
0 0
0 A
7 yy
. e —— qbay
: //; zfo,(.Q\ T g
,g;:{;% //éé/;é %ﬁ% iy O  —— ‘ / %‘jﬁ/ﬂ
i . 9 1 B 7
. - L
= == T 2 / /&
S a////% TS5 T
a/// // W/QQ’; 7 ]
o . - .
= - = .
- T .
S a//// 2 T 5 7.
e ///// 7 T 2
- /// i o -
oo - o .
= a// / = 7 27
= :% — . 4
> y/ o .
- 4 4
;
ﬁkﬂ@ | ﬂﬂ@ |
@ 7 ®
0 © F~ g ' © /a
1119 //; ’
| g pr RAYGAP Ay ° ) a /422/22
Yy iy - 4
z a/%//;% e ;/,/ﬁ%f
= 1 ' A1 = .
e s a1 / / 2
ity . ////2 e .
T [ ’ : e .
— y ,////// 7 e Ui
o . T .
= < . o .
= a///// o o ]
- /// i o .
St 4 — 7 . T S Sss |7 ]
= 5 - St cs . 7
St ] n o 7 / = nl . /////
= . 4 = — ' 2w
T A ! e 9 0
" v 7 ’
5@%”’ : ! / /. 5 )
= SIoSSHss oo ) = / EI‘::: 0
; &= ~ o
_
ERC2205 DIPLEXER ERC2205

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

INGLUDED IN SSC.760237600EXK OR s
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY ANDREW. :n amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION STATUS | REVISION
Confidential " RE G | 160F22




C11:4435 + 8843 + 2X AC08 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION

4435
4
/Zé &/@
0
s : 0
\oZiz2 7 0
N\ 7 0
o 0N 4
— £
7 z / i
= % *
— - I
o /§
- = o
= z .
e’%f/% 7 @ (€]
oo
=
= 2
g (©)
¢ @ @

o)

]
‘ @
=z

===
s
s
S5 ]
e
=
T
e
i s s %
=
—
=
—
= 4
= - 5
e
S5 4
===
s o =)
==

NN
N

= =
S S SSS S, DA

ACO08

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

e

by

o

SRR

N

. Y

S

DN\

N

SNHHimH H et

NMIninnnpi i HHi  Q3MNhnN
N

A

N

&\i\

NN
RN\

AN\

-

.

A

N

. N

NAmnimnmmmiiitHibumnnHnansk

=
=

s N

=

ACO08

DIPLEXER

—8843

C12: 4435 + 2X 2203 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION

=
==
==z
=
N\
W%
o
s
e
Tt s s ]
o
o
st
SIics
oo
T it s
o
T isaiss A
S ts
it 4
a8
-

D)

]
' @
=

=z
ez
P

St
Tirtiisics
o
W%
T it s s ]
o
o
St
S x s
o |
S iy
W% o
_
/}3”’/

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

Confidential

e

1y
Yy
4
.
.

E
N

N

=

2203

DIPLEXER

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

12

RE

G

SHEET
17 OF 22



NOTES:

C13: 4435 + 2X 2203 + ERC2205 + DIPLEXER + RAYCAP INSTALLATION

4435

=2
e
==z
s s
. /”A/éf;é
i1
;/-/ M’%
S
S
e
e
S
o
o
e
»/.’ >
s
S
SSii i
T
E5 WW
/.’

\

g =

=z
e
g
=
——
=
///’W/ 2
——
==
S s
WM/ =
==
e
WW/ 1
=
e
I
s
o
i 5 o

5&’/’

(51

N
\\§\§\
\\\

N

=

2203

QQ
N\
\

=

=

RAYCAP

=~ e

\if

NN

R

N\
LMY

7
7

7
7
-
é/
4

4

N

4
,//

4

N

oy
O

y
.

-
.

.

NN

NK

= N

AN im IR HITRnnminnnne
A RNRSRISRINSRINSNRNINSNRN\N

ARMHaHHHHHHHHHHHnNnen

NN
AN\
\

N
=

=

DIPLEXER

ERC2205

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

ez

=2
=
s
22

A%/;%
W/ ]
T isso
S5
W%
e
S
M%
e
S
e
S
S ]
W/

T i 51 o
=

=
ez
2

e
it
S siscs
W/ 1
W/ >
S5
W%
Tiissscs ]
S5
W/ >
e
]
M/ ]
=
S
=
s

C14: 4435 + 4455 INSTALLATION

44351K

L)

z}‘

A

N\

N

MM
N

N

&

N

' Sl ' T \ e

By

T N

N RN

NRH i

=

=

S

—~ .
.

|

=
0

by

/

.
7
.
é/

O

o

/
é

07
%/
i
.
;?/?y/
%///
_
.
4

~

\

[

0

/%
y /%
ZIi %%ZZ%
.
//%

y
%

0

0

?

/3
Z
Z

;
.
?T
.

0

4455

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

(5]
]
6 &
6 6 7
]
g :
o] :
®©
(]
r—
Confidential

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

12

RE

G

SHEET
18 OF 22



NOTES:

C15: 4461 + 4471 + 2X ACO8 INSTALLATION C16: 4490 + 6308 + DIPLEXER INSTALLATION

— 4471
4490 f —6308
_ / /
:
=22 > %2%
> ZZZ .
e i _
= /
i — i
= = .
T i .
= = z
s =
I8 o=

% e g ; wy i p
. .. ; » = =1 y
] y |8 I 2 Ny
- 2 _ o 247 /
» -y iz (it S5 |4
= | . _ .
- . - .
- O | o . - .
_ . - .
- . - .
- v, - & ey ||
22%// % 0 %%/g’ / E g (_.— = % 0
2z N 1 == - = g a
L . 5 IRl - =y
L/
ACO8 ACO8 DIPLEXER
AN DREW@ an Amphenol company
TITLE
7602376001 INSTALL
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C | 1:12 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING
SHEET
6 VERSION STATUS | REVISION
Confidential @ 12 RE G 19 OF 22




NOTES:

- 4890 + 4435 + 2X AC08 INSTALLATION
C17: 4890 + 6308 + DIPLEXER INSTALLATION C18

—4435
4890 —6308
0 =
=2
=2 y o ]
e 17 | o P
9 . .
Siciiisiis . il 2 ity P
s :~ K = B
e 7 =% o ]
== . . T ]
o o . i i
o 7 % 2 WZ% -
. — .
_ . 0 -
_ 7 T 7
o . 4 o 7
7 T i J
o 7 i [
7 =
/ fi
a8 [
7
|
I
I
I
I
I
]
8
y
g 7 \ /Zé
‘ ) y . .
' ! Ny == .
p y sz .
= /////?/% s .
e g e ///
Z 2 %/g/?/% = .
o y/%///?//% Siciiiiss s .
. =~ %
‘ //%// = -
i ) ¢ / ; e z .
A . — 2%%
o =
- 0 y 4
T . e 4
e 7 = !
;;’ 7 = Y WM
it 5 o] p 7 i ts s o 0
;.’ = ’ 0 o=
/./ == ;;
= <= L = - o
o= ‘ —
L/ 8
AC08 ACO
DIPLEXER
ANDREW. :n amphenol company
TITLE
760237600E1 INSTALL
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C 112 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
Confidential " RE G | 200F22




NOTES:

C19: 4490 + 4435 + 2X AC08 INSTALLATION

—4435
% A
== :
e .
N\ 7
s 7
i 9 W
T g1
- ) il
e (] /;/' .
= ,_ - Wé
T . X mlt |
- s 4
=z % g
— o ] %%
Tt il 4 vE
%A}é/‘ ) V] :/é/
= 7 — 4
o 0 —
EZ @ i _
< )
— "H
L\ _ i
Iy
j =i
]
“’ﬂ ]
]
S 1%
al 6
|d ‘ ¢ '
) - ' ,rf_e-: '
— i
8 = o6 =
. — 4
)
. @ 2 /"‘ v ! 7 é;/%
= ' i
=z | 6 = ////g/ |
. .\i albli
= i) / .
i || O \, .
i ] .
e 1 .
S .
- \ Olo ||
T //;/ .
- o
Tt .
T .
e .
e 4 !
%&5’ 4
= : 0
g /.‘_-‘.. J
& °
ACO8 ACO08
ANDRE VVU an Amphenol company
TITLE
760237600E1 INSTALL
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C | 1:12 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING
SHEET
@ él[ VERSION STATUS | REVISION
Confidential " RE G | 210F22




LIFT KIT INSTALLATION

LIFT STRAPS OR
EQUIVALENT

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

760237600E1 INSTALL

DOCUMENT NO.

SHEET
22 OF 22

DRAWING

REVISION
G

STATUS
RE

VERSION
12

1:8

SIZE
C

CAUTION

ENCLOSURE LIFT STRAPS OR EQUIVALENT MUST BE
WITHIN 30 DEGREES OF VERTICAL AS SHOWN ABOVE

Confidential @ 6

@ o 0
, W
. B
[t
. Wb
I e
i
D o pitaiutbin
| i
KR it
1 | R
= 5 e
g T
e
oo,
T
it
Nl "
|
)5 RN,
AARARRARAAAANARANNN e
b e
e e
e e
e R
A i

4860000000004000080858000000008800000




	Sheet1
	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View101
	Drawing View102
	Drawing View103
	Drawing View104
	Drawing View150
	Drawing View151

	Sheet3
	Drawing View118
	Drawing View119
	Drawing View120
	Drawing View121
	Drawing View152
	Drawing View153
	Drawing View154

	Sheet4
	Drawing View155
	Drawing View156
	Drawing View157
	Drawing View158
	Drawing View159
	Drawing View160
	Drawing View161
	Drawing View162

	Sheet5
	Drawing View114
	Drawing View115
	Drawing View116
	Drawing View117
	Drawing View163
	Drawing View164
	Drawing View165
	Drawing View166

	Sheet6
	Drawing View126
	Drawing View127
	Drawing View184
	Drawing View194
	Drawing View195
	Drawing View196
	Drawing View197

	Sheet7
	Drawing View190
	Drawing View191
	Drawing View192

	Sheet8
	Drawing View129
	Drawing View132

	Sheet9
	Drawing View130
	Drawing View131

	Sheet10
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78

	Sheet11
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View180

	Sheet12
	Drawing View134
	Drawing View135

	Sheet13
	Drawing View137
	Drawing View170

	Sheet14
	Drawing View168
	Drawing View175

	Sheet15
	Drawing View145
	Drawing View176

	Sheet16
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View141

	Sheet17
	Drawing View143
	Drawing View174

	Sheet18
	Drawing View171
	Drawing View172

	Sheet19
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View144

	Sheet20
	Drawing View179
	Drawing View185

	Sheet21
	Drawing View187

	Sheet22
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25


